Program-Set Standard for Course Success Rates

Data Used to Evaluate Academic Year 2016-17

Updated: 8/16/17

In order for a program to meet its program-set standard for course success rates, its course success rates
for the evaulation year should meet or exceed the 95% of a five-year rolling average. If a program did not have

enrollments in AY 2016-17, then its program-set standard cannot be evaluated for AY 2016-17.

Evaluation Year

Set Standard

Detailed Trend: Past Five-Academic Years

AY 2016-17 Program Target Previous 5-Years Range: [ MIN , MAX ]

Subject Status  Rate (AY 11-12to 15-16)  Success Rate  Enrollments
College-Wide | 71.8% 54,923 &  67.7%|| - " | [oew, 7179 [50665 , 53162
Al 83% 859| o 78% . T [78% , 86%] [759 , 1066]
ANTH/ANTR 2% 1,434 & 68% i 3 [68% , 75%)] [1091 , 1340]
ARHS 74% 372 69% R W [66% , 79%] [300 , 370]
ARTS 76% 340 74% g e — [72% , 85%)] [343 , 368]
ASL 85% 386| o 77% || B ™ [79% , 83%] (331, 452]
ASTR 62% 372 « 56% || .~ [52%,64%]  [325, 409]
AUTO 71% 284 ¥ 76% . [71% , 84%] [276 , 482]
BIO* 66% 2,053| & 63% e [63% , 68%)] [1685 , 1925]
BUSN 64% 2,328 64% T — [65% , 70%] [1871 , 2041]
CHEM 7% 089 & 73% — = [75% , 79%)] [702 , 924]
CIS 69% 1,120 « 61% o [61% , 66%] [1218 , 1593
CNT 2% 340 56% —_— [58% , 66%] [271 , 526]
CS 61% 827| 60% W [62% , 65%] (343, 713]
DANC 70% 40| ¥ 79% e [72% , 89%] (82, 113]
ECD 79% 1,200 « 74% il [76% ,80%]  [1070, 1254]
ECON 7% 1,140 <& 71% R a S [74% , 77%)] [850 , 1120]
EMS/PARA 70% 343 ¥ 71% T et [72% , 78%] [325 , 384]
ENG 74% 5,079 & 72% = T [73% , 78%] [4760 , 5089]
ENGR 78% 334| 65% P i [64% , 74%] [209 , 317]
ESL 75% 1,140 <& 65% _— . [66% , 73%)] [1100 , 1340]
EVST 75% 88| « 68% - 5._',.-'/ . [59% , 81%] [41, 83]
FREN 71% 59| & 65% N [61% , 78%] [87 , 115]
FST 78% 486| o 7% N ———— [78% , 83%)] (565, 732]
GEOG 67% 876 « 62% e [60% , 70%] (852, 923]
GEOL 85% 1,057 «  74% || 7 7%, 79%) (915 1002]
GNST N/A 0l N/A 84% I a [83% , 100%] [10 , 119]

NOTE: "V" = meets program-set standard; " X" = does not meet program-set standard.
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Subject
HIST
HLTH
HORT
HSCI
HUMN
INTD
INTN
ITLN
LIBR
LRNS
MATH
MKTG
MSCM
MUS
NUTR
OSH
PE/KIN
PHIL
PHOT/PHTO
PHYS
POLI
PSCN
PSYC
RADS
RELS
SOC
SPAN
SPCH
THEA
TUTR
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Evaluation Year

AY 2016-17
63% 3,142
65% 865
79% 72
69% 103
86% 759
17% 136
96% 81
65% 31
90% 58
71% 163
59% 7,021
63% 243
80% 360
81% 1,755
69% 838
93% 41
84% 3,234
78% 831
80% 380
74% 349
65% 1,031
73% 1,066
74% 3,358
71% 17
7% 490
65% 1,409
57% 314
82% 1,545
84% 483
94% 93

Set Standard

Program Target
Status Rate

60%
66%
69%
67%
84%
75%
80%
48%
69%
74%
54%
54%
69%
76%
70%
79%
76%
79%
73%
72%
57%
68%
70%
79%
76%
62%
59%
78%
76%
91%
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Detailed Trend: Past Five-Academic Years

Previous 5-Years

(AY 11-12 to 15-16)
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NOTE: "V" = meets program-set standard; " X" = does not meet program-set standard.

Range: [ MIN , MAX ]

Success Rate

[56%

[64%

[59% ,
[61% ,
[86% ,
[77% ,
[80% ,
[47% ,
[53% ,
[71% ,
[56% ,
[50% ,
[66% ,
[78% ,
[67% ,
[74% ,
[76% ,
[81% ,
[73% ,
[72% ,
[56% ,
[70% ,
[72% ,
[76% ,
[78% ,
[62% ,
[60% ,
[82% ,
[77% ,

[90% ,
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, 67%]
, 75%]
889%]
77%]
90%]
849%]
889%]
629
83%]
869%]
589%]
619%]
829%]
849%]
78%]
949%]
83%]
869%]
829%]
799%]
629%]
75%]
75%]
859%]
829
689%]
639%]
839%]
85%]

989%]

Enrollments

[2978 , 3244]
[981 , 1241]
[40 , 84]
(92, 121]

, 718]
, 213]

[34 , 164]
[32, 108]
[32, 91]

, 220]
, 6918]
, 324]
, 334]
, 1767]
, 722]
[34 , 46]

, 4466]
, 808]
, 519]
, 368]
, 956]
,972]
, 3222]
[21, 68]

, 369]
, 1376]
, 389]
, 1494]

, 460]

[37 , 106]
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Subject
VCOM

VWT
WELD/WLDT
WEXP/WRKX
WMST
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Evaluation Year

AY 2016-17

79%
87%
88%
72%
49%

229
139
607
75
59

o4

Set Standard
Program Target
Status

Rate
74%
79%
85%
80%
48%

Detailed Trend: Past Five-Academic Years

Previous 5-Years

(AY 11-12 to 15-16)

-

-

- 03

Range: [ MIN , MAX ]

Success Rate

[73% , 82%)]
[78% , 86%]
[87% , 94%)]
[75% , 94%]

[35% , 65%]

Enrollments

[175 , 347]

[199 , 252]

[483 , 559]
[40 , 83]

[39, 81]

*Starting Fall 2015, the newly introduced "BI1O" course rubric/subject consolidates eight course rubrics/subjects (ANAT, BIOL,
BOTN, ECOL, EVSC, MICR, PHSI, ZOOL). Data shown for prior terms represent the aggragate from all eight previous course

rubrics/subjects.

NOTE: "V" = meets program-set standard; " X" = does not meet program-set standard.
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