Program-Set Standard for Course Success Rates Data Used to Evaluate Academic Year 2016-17

In order for a program to meet its program-set standard for course success rates, its course success rates for the evaulation year should meet or exceed the 95% of a five-year rolling average. If a program did not have enrollments in AY 2016-17, then its program-set standard cannot be evaluated for AY 2016-17.

	Evaluation Year		Set Standard		Detailed Trend: Past Five-Academic Years		
Subject		16-17	Program Status	Target Rate	Previous 5-Years (AY 11-12 to 15-16)	Range: [N	
	Success E 71.8%	54,923	Status	67.7%	(AT 11-12 to 13-16)	Success Rate	Enrollments
College-Wide		•	*			[70.6% , 71.7%]	[50665 , 53162]
AJ	83%	859	4	78%		[78% , 86%]	[759 , 1066]
ANTH/ANTR	72%	1,434	4	68%		[68% , 75%]	[1091 , 1340]
ARHS	74%	372	4	69%		[66% , 79%]	[300 , 370]
ARTS	76%	340	4	74%		[72% , 85%]	[343 , 368]
ASL	85%	386	4	77%		[79% , 83%]	[331 , 452]
ASTR	62%	372	\checkmark	56%		[52% , 64%]	[325 , 409]
AUTO	71%	284	×	76%		[71% , 84%]	[276 , 482]
BIO*	66%	2,053	4	63%		[63% , 68%]	[1685 , 1925]
BUSN	64%	2,328	4	64%	•	[65% , 70%]	[1871 , 2041]
CHEM	77%	989	4	73%		[75% , 79%]	[702 , 924]
CIS	69%	1,120	4	61%	· /	[61%, 66%]	[1218 , 1593]
CNT	72%	340	4	56%	/	[58% , 66%]	[271 , 526]
cs	61%	827	4	60%		[62% , 65%]	[343 , 713]
DANC	70%	40	×	79%		[72% , 89%]	[82 , 113]
ECD	79%	1,200	4	74%		[76% , 80%]	[1070 , 1254]
ECON	77%	1,140	4	71%	-	[74% , 77%]	[850 , 1120]
EMS/PARA	70%	343	×	71%	•	[72% , 78%]	[325 , 384]
ENG	74%	5,079	4	72%		[73% , 78%]	[4760 , 5089]
ENGR	78%	334	4	65%	•	[64% , 74%]	[209 , 317]
ESL	75%	1,140	4	65%	-/-	[66% , 73%]	[1100 , 1340]
EVST	75%	88	4	68%	-	[59% , 81%]	[41,83]
FREN	71%	59	4	65%	•	[61% , 78%]	[87 , 115]
FST	78%	486	4	77%	•	[78% , 83%]	[565 , 732]
GEOG	67%	876	4	62%		[60%, 70%]	[852 , 923]
GEOL	85%	1,057	4	74%	/	[77% , 79%]	[915 , 1002]
GNST	N/A	0	N/A	84%	•	[83% , 100%]	[10 , 119]

NOTE: " $\sqrt{}$ " = meets program-set standard; "X" = does not meet program-set standard.

Program-Set Standard for Course Success Rates Data Used to Evaluate Academic Year 2016-17

	Evaluation Year		Set Standard		Detailed Trend: Past Five-Academic Years		
Subject		016-17 Enrollments	Program Status	Target Rate	Previous 5-Years (AY 11-12 to 15-16)	Range: [N Success Rate	MIN , MAX] Enrollments
HIST	63%	3,142	4	60%		[56%, 67%]	[2978, 3244]
HLTH	65%	865	×	66%		[64%, 75%]	[981, 1241]
HORT	79%	72	4	69%		[59%, 88%]	[40,84]
HSCI	69%	103	4	67%		[61%, 77%]	[92, 121]
HUMN	86%	759	4	84%		[86%, 90%]	[599, 718]
INTD	77%	136	4	75%		[77%, 84%]	[127, 213]
INTN	96%	81	1	80%		[80%, 88%]	[34 , 164]
ITLN	65%	31	4	48%		[47%, 62%]	[32 , 108]
LIBR	90%	58	4	69%	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	[53% , 83%]	[32 , 91]
LRNS	71%	163	×	74%		[71%, 86%]	[106 , 220]
MATH	59%	7,021	4	54%		[56%, 58%]	[5778 , 6918]
MKTG	63%	243	4	54%		[50% , 61%]	[208 , 324]
MSCM	80%	360	✓	69%	/	[66% , 82%]	[254 , 334]
MUS	81%	1,755	4	76%	•	[78% , 84%]	[1359 , 1767]
NUTR	69%	838	×	70%	•	[67% , 78%]	[358 , 722]
оѕн	93%	41	4	79%		[74% , 94%]	[34 , 46]
PE/KIN	84%	3,234	4	76%		[76% , 83%]	[2917 , 4466]
PHIL	78%	831	×	79%		[81%, 86%]	[588, 808]
РНОТ/РНТО	80%	380	4	73%		[73% , 82%]	[381 , 519]
PHYS	74%	349	4	72%		[72% , 79%]	[299 , 368]
POLI	65%	1,031	✓	57%	-	[56% , 62%]	[837 , 956]
PSCN	73%	1,066	4	68%	-	[70% , 75%]	[799 , 972]
PSYC	74%	3,358	4	70%		[72% , 75%]	[2782 , 3222]
RADS	71%	17	×	79%		[76% , 85%]	[21 , 68]
RELS	77%	490	4	76%		[78% , 82%]	[301 , 369]
soc	65%	1,409	4	62%		[62% , 68%]	[1206 , 1376]
SPAN	57%	314	×	59%		[60% , 63%]	[333 , 389]
SPCH	82%	1,545	4	78%		[82% , 83%]	[1269 , 1494]
THEA	84%	483	4	76%		[77% , 85%]	[358 , 460]
TUTR	94%	93	4	91%		[90%, 98%]	[37 , 106]

NOTE: " \checkmark " = meets program-set standard; "X" = does not meet program-set standard.

Program-Set Standard for Course Success Rates Data Used to Evaluate Academic Year 2016-17

Updated:	8/16/17
----------	---------

	Evalua	ation Year	Set Standard		
Subject		2016-17	Program Status	Target Rate	
Subject	Success	Enrollments	Status	Rate	
VCOM	79%	229	4	74%	
VWT	87%	139	4	79%	
WELD/WLDT	88%	607	4	85%	
WEXP/WRKX	72%	75	×	80%	
WMST	49%	59	4	48%	

Detailed Trend: Past Five-Academic Years				
Previous 5-Years	Range: [MIN , MAX]			
(AY 11-12 to 15-16)	Success Rate	Enrollments		
	[73% , 82%]	[175 , 347]		
	[78% , 86%]	[199 , 252]		
•	[87% , 94%]	[483 , 559]		
•	[75% , 94%]	[40,83]		
-	[35% , 65%]	[39 , 81]		

^{*}Starting Fall 2015, the newly introduced "BIO" course rubric/subject consolidates eight course rubrics/subjects (ANAT, BIOL, BOTN, ECOL, EVSC, MICR, PHSI, ZOOL). Data shown for prior terms represent the aggragate from all eight previous course rubrics/subjects.